b,

BURCAM

Quality pumps since 1978

105177H

5.0

DEEP WELL
SUBMERSIBLE PUMP

Pumps up to 4800 US GPH
Maximum Head of 225 Feet

3 WIRE + GROUND / 230V

7 STAGES

PUMP CAPACITY
HEAD

LPH US GPH

225
200
180’
160’
140’
120’
100’

80’

60’

40’

68,5m
61,0m
55,0m
49,0m
43,0m
36,5m
30,5m
24,5m
18,5m
12,5m

6910

8705
10600
12490
13815
14950
16090
16995
17945
18170

1825
2300
2800
3300
3650
3950
4250
4490
4740
4800

Friction loss in pipe not included

- Made of non-corrosive 304 stainless
steel material

- Precision machined Noryl impellers
and diffusers

- NEMA standard stainless steel
interchangeable pump head

- Stainless steel shell and drive shaft

Recommended for homes,
cottages and farms for installation
in water wells which are 4’ and
larger in diameter.

Control box included.

Water in

PUMP SYSTEM

WWW.burcam.com



