

105177H

3.0 нр

DEEP WELL SUBMERSIBLE PUMP

Pumps up to 4800 US GPH Maximum Head of 225 Feet

3 WIRE + GROUND / 230V 7 STAGES

PUMP C HEAD			CITY US GPH
225'	68,5m	6910	1825
200'	61,0m	8705	2300
180'	55,0m	10600	2800
160'	49,0m	12490	3300
140'	43,0m	13815	3650
120'	36,5m	14950	3950
100'	30,5m	16090	4250
80'	24,5m	16995	4490
60'	18,5m	17945	4740
40'	12,5m	18170	4800

Friction loss in pipe not included

- Made of non-corrosive 304 stainless steel material

BURCAM

- Precision machined Noryl impellers and diffusers
- NEMA standard stainless steel interchangeable pump head

Water in

- Stainless steel shell and drive shaft

Recommended for homes, cottages and farms for installation in water wells which are 4" and larger in diameter.

Control box included.



BURCAM

www.burcam.com

YEAR WARRANTY

55

GPM